

Ú  
ITEM NO.73

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO. 196 OF 2009

TIKA PRASAD DOBHAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARKHAND

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for stay and office report )

Date: 26/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Divya Mittal, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Jitender Dewan, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for respondent State prays for some time to file counter affidavit. Let the needful be done within four weeks. Rejoinder, if necessary, may be filed within four weeks thereafter. List thereafter.

Interim order to continue till the next date of hearing.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master