

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 202 OF 2010

TIKA PRASAD DOBHAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)
WITH

T.P.(CRL.) NO. 196 OF 2009

(With appln. For stay and office report)

Date: 26/04/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aman Sinha, AAG
 Mr. J.K. Bhatia, Adv.
 Mr. B.N. Jha, Adv.
 Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RApplication for exemption from filing O.T. is
allowed.

Issue notice in T.P.(Crl.) No. 202 of 2010.

In the meanwhile, further proceedings in
Criminal Case No. 2241/2008 titled, State vs. Khushal
Singh Rawal Etc. pending in the Court of Chief Judicial
Magistrate, Pauri Garhwal (Uttrakhand) shall remain
stayed.[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Asstt. Registrar